

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Stendargani Jambura Path to Bahala Bighra.

Agency - Satchandi Const.

E.E. R.M.D Wark Ausangaha **DIVISION**  
(Auseseh)

A.E. - Ausangaha **SUB-DIVISION**

NO FUS39

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Certified That This M.B. Contain (100)  
Pages By Printers Matchine And Issued  
To Sri...Haze Ram ..... A.E- R.W.D  
Work Sub-Div.....Aurangabad

*28/12/24*  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Depart. nt  
Works Division, Aurangaba

Sch. XI.V-Form No. 134

E.E. A.Bad DIVISION  
A.E. Aurangabad SUB-DIVISION

### Measurement Book

No. 4539

Name of officer Sri Haze Ram A.E  
Aurangabad  
Date of first entry \_\_\_\_\_  
Date of last entry \_\_\_\_\_

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Bench Mark Pillars —					
01 No. vide TMB P-7					
@ Rs. 4411.56 / each Rs.					4412 =
(2) Reference Pillars —					
01 No. vide TMB P-7					
@ Rs. 2041.79 / each Rs.					2042 =
(3) Clearing & crossing road land —					
0.24 Hect. vide TMB P-7					
@ Rs. 75573.34 / Ha — Rs.					18138 =
(4) Cutting of trees —					
2 No. vide TMB P-7					
@ Rs. 357.26 / each Rs.					715 =
(5) Removal of Poles —					
4 No. vide TMB P-7					
@ Rs. 252.07 / each Rs.					1008 =
(6) Box cutting —					
41.25 m <sup>2</sup> vide TMB P-7					
1.25 m <sup>2</sup> vide TMB P-13					
42.50 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs. 103.96 / m <sup>2</sup> — Rs.					4418 =

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Const. of embankment					
do					
24.75 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-8	
0.75 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-13	
25.50 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ RA. 63.01/m <sup>3</sup>				RA.	1607.25
(8) Const. of embankment					
Lead up to 100m					
826.98 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-17	
@ RA. 261.09/m <sup>3</sup>				RA.	215916.20
(9) Const. of subgrade					
& earthy shoulder					
85.43 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-17	
@ RA. 264.63/m <sup>3</sup>				RA.	22607.20
(10) Const. of G.S.B					
50.783 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-8	
1.467 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-14	
51.85 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ RA. 2922.30/m <sup>3</sup>				RA.	151521.20
(11) Provide WBM cur					
92.81 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-8	
4.37 m <sup>3</sup> wide TMB				P-14	
97.18 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ RA. 4547.36/m <sup>3</sup>				RA.	441907.20

Continuation

864291.20

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Const. of Pcc Pavement					
130		do.			
208.08 m <sup>3</sup> vide TMD P-15					
@ Rs. 7240.96/m <sup>3</sup>					Rs. 1527507.28
(13) Hard shoulder					
170.00 m <sup>2</sup> vide TMD P-16					
@ Rs. 518.24/m <sup>2</sup>					Rs. 88101.60
(14) K.M Stone					
2 NO vide TMD P-16					
@ Rs. 2737.23/each					Rs. 5474.46
(15) 2.40 m Stone					
01 NO. vide TMD P-16					
@ Rs. 789.08/each					Rs. 789.08
(16) Provision & fixing labor of masonry project					
2 NO. vide TMD P-9					
2 NO. vide TMD P-16					
4 NO @ Rs. 11384.54/each					Rs. 45538.16
(17) Printing new letter					
44 cm vide TMD P-16					
@ Rs. 0.75/cm					Rs. 33.00

Continuation

2531723.00

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Boundary Pillars					
12 NO. wide TMB P-16					
@ Rs. 746.60/each Rs.					8959.20
(19) 600mm Equilateral					
Triangle					
2 NO. wide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 4145.94/each Rs.					8292.00
(20) 600mm Circular					
4 NO. wide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 5569.67/each Rs.					22279.00
(21) 600mm x 450mm					
2 NO. wide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 5423.93/each Rs.					10848.00
(22) Road marker on					
PCC Portion					
68.00m <sup>2</sup> wide TMB P-17					
@ Rs. 1005.35/m <sup>2</sup> Rs.					68364.00
(23) Premium Bituminous Carpet					
13.50 m <sup>2</sup> wide TMB P-16					
@ Rs. 270.62/m <sup>2</sup> Rs.					3653.00

Continuation

## Sch.XLV-Form No. 134


Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) Road Marking paint					
13.50 m <sup>2</sup> , vide TMB P-16					
@ Rs 886.46/m <sup>2</sup>				Rs.	11967.20
(25) c/w in excavation for foundation					
29.80 m <sup>3</sup> , vide TMB P-9					
@ Rs 398.62/m <sup>3</sup>				Rs.	11879.20
(26) PCC M15 in open foundation					
4.60 m <sup>3</sup> , vide TMB R-9					
@ Rs 6344.13/m <sup>3</sup>				Rs.	29183.20
(27) PCC M20 in STS					
27.65 m <sup>3</sup> , vide TMB P-9					
@ Rs 7326.09/m <sup>3</sup>				Rs.	202566.20
(28) RCC pipe NP3 for culvert					
7.50 m, vide TMB P-9					
@ Rs 7442.87/m				Rs.	55822.20
(29) Painting on lamp post wall					
20.64 m <sup>2</sup> , vide TMB P-17					
@ Rs 137.83/m <sup>2</sup>				Rs.	2845.20

Continuation


2968290.20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) 300mm dia Irrigation pipe					
20.00m wide TMB P-10					
@ RA 988.80/m - RA.					19776.00
(31) Dismantling on C.C.					
0.60 m <sup>2</sup> wide TMB P-10					
@ RA 683.75/m <sup>2</sup> - RA					410.25
(32) Dismantling on C.M.					
17.93 m <sup>2</sup> wide TMB P-10					
@ RA 319.41/m <sup>2</sup> - RA					5535.00
(33) UP TO 600MM H.P					
Removal					
7.50m wide TMB P-10					
@ RA 258.70/m - RA					1940.25
					RA. 2996051.00
Add 18% C.S.T					539289.00
1% L.C					29961.00
S.Ree					53410.00
					RA. 3618711.00
Less 2.75% below					99515.00
					RA. 3519196.00
Less Previous Payment					1294774.00
					RA. 2224422.00

  
 28.9.24  
 DC

Continuation

  
 28.9.24  
 DC